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ANDREW JOHNSON.-PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS.-PEN. INDIANS. 

(lllaptm" 236. 
Resolves relative to the impeachment of Andrew J obnson. 

Resolved, That the people of Maine, through their legislature, 
hel~eby express their hearty approval of the course of the repre­
sentatives in congress from this state, in unanimously voting for 
the impeachment of Andrew Johnson, president of the United 
States, for high crimes and misdemeanors. 

Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be forwarded to each of 
our representatives in cqngress. 

Approved Februl1rY 29, 1868. 

Cballter 237. 
Resolve IDl1king !1n appropril1tion for the Passl1maquoddy tribe of Indians. 

189 
CHAP. 236. 

Andrew Jobn. 
son, impeaob. 
ment of. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury, (to be Passamaquod. 

expended under the direction of the governor and council,) to the ~YfIndil1nfs, 
In I1vor 0 • 

agent of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, for the benefit of 
said tribe as follows, viz: four hundred dollars for the May 
dividend; three hundred dollars for the November dividend; five 
hundred dollars for the distressed poor-the foregoing to be paid 
from the interest on the trust fund belonging to said tribe. Also, 
five hundred dollars for agricultural purposes, three hundred 
dollars for bounties on crops for the year eighteen hundred sixty~ 
eight; one hundred dollars for ploughing; fifty dollars for salary 
of the governor of said tribe, and thirty dollars for salary of its 
lieutenant governor; fifty dollars for wood at Pleasant Point; one 
hundred and fifty dollars for repairs of chapel and school house; 
one hundred dollars for repairs of governor's house; one hundred 
and fifty dollars for finishing hall; one hundred and fifty dollars 
for educational purposes; three hundred dollars for the salary of 
the agent of said tribe, and seventy-five dollars to pay expenses of 
election of said tribe. 

Approved Februl1ry 29, 1868. 

Chapter 23S. 
Resolves IDl1king an I1nnnall1ppl'opril1tion for tbe Penobscot tribe of Indians. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state. treasury, to the Penobscot 

agent of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, to be appropriated for the Indians, in 
fl1vor of. 

benefit of said tribe, as follows; three hundred dollars shall be 


